(five million) (hereafter referred to as Loan), 
and the Borrower undertakes to repay 
the Loan and pay interest on the Loan 
in the amount of 4.0 (four) % per annum

Loan amount: 
EUR 5,000,000 (five 
million)
The Loan amount 
with interest 
on the Loan amount 
of 4.0 (four) % per 
annum: 5,089,617.49 
(five million eighty-
nine thousand six 
hundred and seventeen 
euro and forty-nine 
euro cents)

The Borrower is obliged 
to repay the Loan and pay 
the accrued interest 
to the Lender not later 
than 31 December 2020 
(inclusive). The obligation 
of the Lender to provide 
the Loan shall be deemed 
fulfilled from the date

[...]

of the agreement 
consists of the loan limit 
of RUB 40,000,000,000.00 
(forty billion) and interest 
for the use of the loan 
based on the current 
interest rate of the Bank 
of Russia plus 2 (two) % 
per annum. The maximum 
amount of the agreement 
is RUB 43,616,382,214.24 
(forty-three billion six 
hundred and sixteen million 
three hundred and eighty-
two thousand two hundred 
and fourteen) and 24 
kopecks.

The maximum price 
of the agreement 
is RUB 43,616,382,214.24 
(forty-three billion six hundred 
and sixteen million three hundred 
and eighty-two thousand two 
hundred and fourteen) and 24 
kopecks. As a percentage 
of the value of TransContainer's 
assets as of the last reporting 
date, the price is 48.7%

89,630,662,000 As at 09.06.2022 
(inclusive)

The decision to agree 
to a major transaction 
was made at the meeting 
of the Board of Directors